
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Invitation for DENR Officials and Staff, and Provincial Legal Officers and CI-PH of
the VIP MPAN and LEN
1 message

BMB Cmd <cmd@bmb.gov.ph> Wed, Jul 5, 2023 at 10:12 AM
To: govbonz@gmail.com, romblongovmla@gmail.com, opad.capitol@gmail.com, admin@ormindoro.gov.ph, Eduardo
Gadiano <govedoccmin@gmail.com>, Rosario Analyn Pallesco <rapallesco@gmail.com>, Marinduque Provincial
Government <marinduqueprovincialgovt@gmail.com>, governorhim@yahoo.com, governorhim@gmail.com,
pgenrobatangasdh@gmail.com, PGENRO BATANGAS <pgenro.batangas.2021@gmail.com>, govotikriano@gmail.com, "cc:
Penro Batangas" <penrobatangas@yahoo.com>, R4B PENRO Marinduque <penromarinduque@denr.gov.ph>, "R4B PENRO
Occ. Mindoro" <penroocc.mindoro@denr.gov.ph>, DENR CALAPAN CITY <penro_orientalmin@yahoo.com>, R4B PENRO
Romblon <penroromblon@denr.gov.ph>, "DENR - Region 4B (MIMAROPA).ORD" <denr.mimaropa@gmail.com>, DENR
Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, marinduque_enro@yahoo.com, provincialagricultureoffice@yahoo.com,
opamamburao2016@gmail.com, legis lative <denrlegislative@yahoo.com>, BMB Legal <legal@bmb.gov.ph>, Theresa
Tenazas <theresa.tenazas@bmb.gov.ph>, Theresa Tenazas <t_tenazas@yahoo.com>, Francisco Feliciano
<francisco.feliciano@bmb.gov.ph>, Francisco Feliciano <francismsf39@gmail.com>, 4alegaldivision@gmail.com,
denr4blegal@gmail.com, events_asia@yahoo.com, provinciallegaloffice_batangas@yahoo.com, maricelsawit@yahoo.com,
raymund.mercurio83@gmail.com, Randell Jay Sonio <rmsonio@up.edu.ph>, Hazel Joyce Alcantara
<hpalcantara1@up.edu.ph>, cbconstantino@up.edu.ph, Augustus Montebon <amontebon@conservation.org>, ci-
philippines@conservation.org, CDD CRFMS <denr4acrfms@gmail.com>, CRFMS CDD <crfmscddmimaropa@gmail.com>
Cc: Alita Sangalang <alita.sangalang@bmb.gov.ph>, "Pablo Delos Reyes Jr." <pablo.delosreyesjr@bmb.gov.ph>, John Erick
Avelino <johnerick.avelino@bmb.gov.ph>, Armida Andres <armida.andres@bmb.gov.ph>

Dear All,

Good day po.

Please find attached the invitations for the DENR Officials and Staff and Provincial Legal Officers of Batangas,
Marinduque, Occidental Mindoro, Oriental Mindoro and Romblon and CI PH re: DENR & Provincial Legal Officers
Virtual Meeting Friday 1-3PM. We have initially coordinated this with the LGU Member Secretariat. To be able to join the
meeting which will start at 1:00PM, please use the Meeting ID: 86827963848 and Passcode: 516064. 

Enclosed is the report of the previous meeting (FOLLOW-UP ONLINE MEETING of the VIP MPAN and LEN conducted
on May 4, 2023, 3:00-5:00 PM for your reference.

Thank you po.

Very truly yours,
VIP MPAN and LEN Secretariat
--
Coastal and Marine Division
Biodiversity Management Bureau 
Department of Environment and Natural Resources 
Ninoy Aquino Parks and Wildlife Center, North Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, Philippines 1101
Telephone No: 632 925-8948 | 632 924 6031 loc 207
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